
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1233
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
LUXURY TRAINS 
Gandhi Smt. Maneka Sanjay

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to launch more luxury trains in the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise along with the funds being spent on each luxury trains?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY) 

(a): No, Madam. The Luxury Tourist Trains are introduced at the instance of respective State Tourism Corporations / Indian Railway
Catering and Tourism Corporation subject to tourism potential, operational feasibility and availability of resources. 

(b): Does not arise. 
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